		. ⁰³⁻²⁹ -2003			
	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	102459		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks	1547	original documents or conv th	oroof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): SYNGENTA LTD	5.27.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC. Internal		
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other foreign (UK) corporation	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 41 City: Greensboro	State:_NC_Zip:_27409	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: November 26, 200	Merger Change of Name	General Partners Limited Partners Corporation-Stat Other If assignee is not domicile representative designatio (Designations must be a	hip Delaware ed in the United States, a domestic in is attached: Yes V No separate document from assignme ress(es) attached? Yes V	nt)
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)				
			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		1
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts The state of the		
	Street Address: 410 Swing Road		8. Deposit account nu	mber:	PUBLIG 27 թ
05/20/20	City: Greensboro State: NC	Zip: ²⁷⁴⁰⁹			COS
OI FE:8	James A. Zellinger Name of Person Signing	Si Total number of pages including cov	ignature er sheet, attachments, and documer	5/2/ Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SYNGENTA LIMITED (Assignor), a Corporation of The United Kingdom, located and doing business at Fernhurst, Haslemere, Surrey, GU27 3JE, United Kingdom, is the applicant of the following trademark and U.S. trademark application before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor's Mark"); as follows:

TOUCHDOWN PRO Serial # 78/132689.

WHEREAS, SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC. (Assignee), a Delaware Corporation, located and doing business at 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, NC 27409, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Mark;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Mark together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Assignor's Mark may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0950

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be assigned and its seal affixed, by its duly authorized officer, this 26th day of November, 2002.



Syngenta Limited

By:

Jane Collins

Typed Name

Duly Authorized Signatory

Title

LEGALIZATION

I, the undersigned Notary Public, resizing in Basel (Switzerland), certify as true and authentic the signature applied hereto by Mrs. Diana Jane Collins, Citizen of Great Britain, residing in Basel.

Mrs. Diana Jane Collins is entired to represent as Authorised Signatory the **Syngenta Limited**, in Guildford, Surrey &U2 7YH, England (Great Britain), according to a special power of attorney.

I know the named and her signature personally.

Basel,

3th (tw nt-eightb-day of November 2002 (two thousand-two)

Leg. Prot. Nr. 3533/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0952 James A. Zellinger Trademark Counsel

Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc. 410 Swing Road Greensboro, NC 27409

Tel 336-632-7835 Fax 336-632-2012 e-mail: jim.zellinger@syngenta.com



May 22, 2003

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re:

Assignments - Trademark TOUCHDOWN PRO

Serial No. 78/132,689

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find a trademark assignment request.

I would appreciate it if you could file the assignment, charging any required fees to the referenced deposit account. Please feel free to contact the undersigned with any questions.

Very truly yours,

lames A. Zellinger

JAZ/sk Encls.

RECORDED: 05/27/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0953